
2020 Southern University BASEBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-10   Conf: 3-1Home: 1-1Away: 4-6Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (142)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hudson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Green (2), Battaglia III (1), Nelson (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (45-57),
Nelson (11-15), Green (8-9), Smith (6-7), Battaglia III (5-6), Allen (4-5), Barabino (3-3), Bohannon II (2-2), Snyder (2-2), Frank (1-1),
Haensel (1-3), Morris (1-2), Page (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
40 Thompson, Bubba .271 15-15 59 10 16 1 2 1 7 24 .407 2 0 21 1 .286 2 0 1-1 23 44 5 .931
2 Porter, Taj .267 13-13 45 7 12 2 1 0 4 16 .356 7 3 15 0 .400 0 0 0-2 112 5 2 .983
10 Moore, Zavier .246 15-15 57 8 14 3 0 1 8 20 .351 8 5 6 1 .386 0 0 5-5 15 22 4 .902
3 Hudson, Hampton .241 14-14 54 11 13 1 1 0 3 16 .296 5 3 18 0 .333 1 2 7-9 27 0 0 1.000
52 Jenkins, Brad .125 12-8 24 5 3 0 0 0 3 3 .125 4 1 8 0 .267 1 2 4-4 17 0 0 1.000
38 Felix, Garrett .308 11-11 39 9 12 1 0 0 5 13 .333 11 0 9 0 .460 0 0 1-4 13 1 0 1.000
7 Dorris, Jovante .294 11-10 34 6 10 1 1 0 7 13 .382 5 4 9 0 .422 2 0 3-4 18 2 1 .952
4 Hendricks, Jahli .286 11-10 35 5 10 2 0 0 7 12 .343 6 2 11 0 .419 0 1 0-0 15 24 4 .907
50 50 .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .714 4 0 3 0 .545 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
8 Nelson, William .269 9-8 26 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .308 2 2 5 0 .367 0 0 1-2 57 6 2 .969
23 Ollison, Ryan .250 8-5 20 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .350 0 3 8 0 .348 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
13 Wright, Michael .208 8-5 24 4 5 0 0 1 2 8 .333 2 1 9 0 .296 0 0 0-1 5 1 0 1.000
9 Page, Mykel .200 9-1 5 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 6 0 1.000
6 Montesino, Frankie .190 8-7 21 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .190 4 0 3 0 .308 1 0 2-2 10 13 5 .821
17 Davis, Brendon .162 10-9 37 2 6 1 1 0 5 9 .243 1 0 17 1 .184 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
30 Battaglia III, Joseph .143 4-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 18 5 0 1.000
35 Green, Brandon .087 9-6 23 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .087 0 1 8 0 .115 2 0 0-0 46 8 1 .982
34 Mayes, Derrick .077 7-2 13 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .154 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
39 39 .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

1
Simoneaux,
Courtland .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .233 16-16 533 82 124 16 7 4 65 166 .311 62 26 156 3 .337 9 5 28-39 409 153 27 .954
Opponents .266 16-16 546 114 145 30 11 9 100 224 .410 89 18 123 7 .381 8 7 23-29 431 173 28 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
51 Fidanza, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .100 0 3 1 0 0
1 Simoneaux, Courtland 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Green, Brandon 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 4 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
43 Farlough, Herman 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Barabino, Larry 1.93 2-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 8 10 2 7 8 0 2 0 .216 2 2 1 1 0
29 Smith, Darren 4.08 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 11 8 8 10 18 3 0 0 .180 2 2 0 0 2
30 Battaglia III, Joseph 4.50 1-1 2 2 1 1-0 0 12.0 8 6 6 6 7 4 1 0 .205 0 2 0 2 1
5 Frank, Dimitri 4.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 7 4 4 4 5 0 0 2 .233 0 1 0 0 0
24 Haensel, Austin 4.66 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 6 5 10 7 1 1 1 .235 2 1 0 0 1
18 Snyder, Jacob 5.14 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 12 8 10 18 5 2 0 .300 4 2 0 0 0
15 Allen, Wilhelm 5.30 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 24 16 11 10 14 3 1 0 .304 4 2 0 1 2
21 Bohannon II, Jerome 8.44 0-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 23 21 15 11 18 6 1 3 .303 4 0 0 1 0
25 Paul, Khristian 9.82 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 8 4 4 2 3 0 0 .368 2 0 0 0 0
19 Morris, Brandon 10.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 8 7 1 5 1 0 1 .357 4 2 0 2 0
9 Page, Mykel 14.00 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 16 14 14 11 9 4 3 2 .400 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 5.52 6-10 55 16 1 1 3 137.0 145 114 84 89 123 30 11 9 .266 25 18 2 8 7
Opponents 4.07 10-6 56 16 0 1 1 143.2 124 82 65 62 156 16 7 4 .233 15 26 1 9 5



2020 Southern University BASEBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 22, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hudson, Hampton 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Battaglia III, Joseph 23 18 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
52 Jenkins, Brad 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Felix, Garrett 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mayes, Derrick 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Page, Mykel 11 5 6 0 1.000 2 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Wright, Michael 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Davis, Brendon 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ollison, Ryan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Smith, Darren 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Frank, Dimitri 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 50 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Haensel, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
19 Morris, Brandon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
39 39 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Porter, Taj 119 112 5 2 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
35 Green, Brandon 55 46 8 1 .982 0 8 1 .889 2 0
8 Nelson, William 65 57 6 2 .969 0 11 4 .733 1 0
7 Dorris, Jovante 21 18 2 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Thompson, Bubba 72 23 44 5 .931 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hendricks, Jahli 43 15 24 4 .907 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moore, Zavier 41 15 22 4 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Montesino, Frankie 28 10 13 5 .821 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Allen, Wilhelm 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Snyder, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bohannon II, Jerome 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Simoneaux, Courtland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Farlough, Herman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Paul, Khristian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Barabino, Larry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
51 Fidanza, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 589 409 153 27 .954 28 22 6 .789 4 0
Opponents 632 431 173 28 .956 13 28 10 .727 6 0


